

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2399-2400/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 07/01/2009 in CAW No. 52/2009 & WP No.2701/2008 of
The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

ZAKIR HUSSAIN EDUCATION SOCIETY & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 1652-1653 of 2009

(With application for permission to file SLP and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 1749 of 2009

(With application for permission to file SLP and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 1817 of 2009

(With application for permission to file SLP and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 1831-1832 of 2009

(With application for permission to file SLP and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 1848-1849 of 2009

(With application for permission to file SLP and prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 3238-3239 of 2009

(With application for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 3253-3254 of 2009

(With application for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 09/02/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.P. Rao, Sr.

Mr. Siddharth Gupta, Adv.

Mr. B.K.Satija,

Mr. B.N. Deshmukh, Sr.

Mr. A.V. Rao,

Mr. Parnam, Adv.

Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu

-2-

Mr. Vinayak J. Dixit, Sr.

Mr. Nishant K. Kar, Adv.

Mr. Arvind V. Savant, Sr.

Mr. Arvind Sudhakar Avhad, Adv.

Mr.Sunil Kumar Verma, Adv/

Mr. Arun Jaitley, Adv.

Mr. Abhay Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Anand, Adv.
Ms. Neetu Sahani, Adv.
Mr. Nitesh Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K.N. Rai, Adv.

Mr. K.N. Rai

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Permission to file Special Leave Petition is granted in all the matters.
Issue notice.

Status quo in the meantime.

Service to perform respondent is dispensed with.

Notice was accepted by Caveator respondent Nos. 5-6 in SLP © No.

2399-2400.

(Sushma Batra) (Veera Verma)
Sr. P.A. Court Master