

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.1 In &  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2009  
[CC 4882-4883/2009]

(From the judgement and order dated 07/01/2009 in CAW No.52/2009 in WP  
No.2701/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY, NAGPUR BENCH)

PRINCIPAL, KILSWAMINI COLL.OF EDN.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

[For permission to file SLP and with prayer for interim relief and  
office report]

WITH I.A.Nos.1-3 in & S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 5085 of 2009 [For permission to file  
SLP, with prayer for interim relief and office report];  
I.A.Nos.1-2 In & S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 5181 of 2009 [For permission to file SLP, with  
prayer for interim relief and office report];  
I.A.Nos.1-4 In & S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 5267 of 2009 [For permission to file SLP, with  
prayer for interim relief and office report];  
I.A.Nos.1-2 In & S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 5300 of 2009 [For permission to file SLP, with  
prayer for interim relief and office report];  
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 5452-5453 of 2009  
[With appln. for permission to file SLP and office report];  
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 5514-5515 of 2009  
[With appln. for permission to file SLP and office report];  
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 5554-5555 of 2009  
[With appln. for permission to file SLP and office report];  
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 5560-5561 of 2009  
[With appln. for permission to file SLP and office report];  
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 5562-5563 of 2009  
[With appln. for permission to file SLP and office report];  
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 5567-5568 of 2009  
[With appln. for permission to file SLP and office report]; and  
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 5570-5571 of 2009  
[With appln. for permission to file SLP and office report];

Date: 24/04/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dilip Annasheb Taur, Adv.  
Mr. Amol V. Deshmukh, Adv. for  
Mr. Anil Kumar, Adv.

SLP(C)...../09 [CC 4882-4883] etc. .... (contd.)

-2-

Mr. Abhay Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Rajesh Anand, Adv.  
Ms. Neetu Sahani, Adv.

Mr. Arun R. Pednekar, Adv.  
Mr. Arvind S. Avhad, Adv.  
Ms. Seema Jain, Adv.  
Ms. Rajni Ohri Lal, Adv. for  
Mr. Himinder Lal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K.N. Rai, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Permission to file Special Leave Petitions is granted.

Issue notice.

Status quo to be maintained in the meantime.

Names of respondent nos.7 to 48 in S.L.P.(C)No...../2009 [CC  
5085] are deleted from the array of parties at the risk of the petitioner(s).

(Subhash Chander)  
A.R.-cum-P.S.

(Veera Verma)  
Court Master