

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.NO.4-5 IN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5810-5811/2009

CHOPDA EDUCATION SOCIETY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GANGADHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions)

WITH

I.A.NO.2-3 IN SLP(C) NO.5793-94/09

(With appln(s) for directions)

Date: 24/07/2009 These Petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.V. Vishwanathan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sudhanshu S.Choudhari, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.N. Rai, Adv.

Mr. Amitesh Kumar, Adv.
For Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

State of Maharashtra is directed to sponsor
students for D.Ed. course for the year 2009-10.

I.As. are disposed of accordingly.

(R.K. Dhawan)
Court Master

(Usha Sharma)
Court Master