

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CC 10219-220/2009

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2009

(From the judgement and order dated 07/01/2009 in CAW No. 52/2009 & WP No. 2701/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

MAHTMA GANDHI EDUCATION SOCIETY TR.SEC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GANGADHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 28/07/2009 These Petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr.S.P.Adgaonkar, Adv.
Mr. Anjani Kumar Jha,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.N. Rai,Adv.
Mr.Amitesh Kumar, Adv.
For Mr. Gopal Singh ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

List on 07.08.2009.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Veera Verma)
Court Master