

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.4-5 IN
Special Leave Petition(Civil) No(s).5734-5735/2009

SHIV CHHATRAPATI CHAR.TRUST TR.PRES.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions)
WITH
IA 4-5 IN SLP(C) NO.5737-38/2009,
IA 4-5 IN SLP(C) NO.5752-53/2009
(With appln(s) for directions)

Date: 29/07/2009 These Petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Arun R. Pednekar, Adv.
Mr. Arvind S. Avhad, Adv.
Mr.Sunil Kumar Verma,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.N. Rai,Adv.

Mr. Amitesh Kumar, Adv..
For Mr. Gopal Singh ,Adv
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

List on 7.8.2009.

(R.K. Dhawan)
Court Master

(Veera Verma)
Court Master