

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R M . K G U P T A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16949-
16950/2009

SWAMI VIVEKANAND SANSTHA TR.SEC.& ANR.

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

GANGADHAR & ORS.
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 22/01/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing
today.

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. R.R. Deshpande, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K.N. Rai, Adv.
Mr. Amitesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Kant, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv

U P O N h e a r i n g c o u n s e l t h e C o u r t m a d e t h e f o l l o w i n g
O R D E R

Despite order dated 25.11.2009 of last chance,
respondent Nos.1 and 2 failed to file counter affidavit.

Despite order dated 25.11.2009 of last chance,
petitioners failed to take any step for issuance of notice on
respondent Nos.3 to 7.

Moreover, there is no representation for the
petitioners today.

Item No.112

-2-

List before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers alongwith
an office report for default of the petitioners.

(M.K. GUPTA)
Registrar