

S U P R E M E      C O U R T      O F      I N D I A  
R E C O R D   O F   P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E   T H E   R E G I S T R A R   A S H O K   M E N O N

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)No(s).10364-10365/2009

LOHIYA SHIKSHAN SANSTHA

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 31/03/2010      These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Anagha S.Desai,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K.N. Rai,Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh ,Adv

Mr. Amitesh Kumar,Adv.

U P O N   h e a r i n g   c o u n s e l   t h e   C o u r t   m a d e   t h e   f o l l o w i n g  
O R D E R

Respondent      Nos.      3      to      6      have      appeared      and      filed  
Vakalatnama.      No counter affidavit is filed by respondent  
Nos. 3 and 4      though sufficient extensions were granted.  
Respondent Nos. 5 and 6 may file counter affidavit, if any,  
within four weeks as a last chance.      Respondent Nos.      ...  
have been served but there is no appearance      for them.  
Issue      fresh notice to unserved respondent No. 7 by  
registered post A.D.  
List the matter on      30.4.2010.

(ASHOK MENON)  
Registrar