

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27020-
27021/2009

ABHAY YUWA KALYAN KENDRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 25488-25489 of 2009

(With appln.(s) for exemp. from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and c/delay in filing SLP and permission to file SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 27151-27152 of 2009

(With appln.(s) for exemp. for directions and c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 27240 of 2009

(With office report)

Date: 31/03/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing
today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Chandan Ramamurthi,Adv.
Mr. Rauf Rahim
Mr. Sudhanshu S.Choudhari
Ms. Priyanka Telang,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.
Mr. Amitesh Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Ravi Kant,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) Nos. 27020-27021/2009

Respondent Nos. 3 and 4 to file counter affidavit within four weeks.

: 2 :

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps within a week for issuance of notice to respondent Nos. 1, 2 and 5 to 7 by Registered A.D. Post.

SLP(C) Nos. 25488-25489/2009

Respondent Nos. 2 to 4 to file counter affidavit within four weeks.

Petitioner to take fresh steps within a week for issuance of notice to respondent Nos. 1 and 5 to 7 by Registered A.D. Post.

SLP(C) Nos. 27240/2009

Petitioner to serve copy of SLP upon Ld. Counsel for respondent Nos. 5 and 6 within a week and file proof of service. Respondent Nos. 5 and 6 to file their counter affidavit within four weeks thereafter.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps within
a week for issuance of notice to respondent Nos. 1 to 4 by
Registered A.D. Post.

SLP(C) Nos. 27151-27152/2009

Await service in respect of all the respondents.
List again on 5th July, 2010.

(M.K. GUPTA)
Registrar

vkt