

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) Nos.21635-21636/2009

(From the judgement and orders dated 07/01/2009 and 16/01/2009  
in WP No.2701/2008 and CAW No.52/2009 in WP No.2701/2008 of the  
HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

MAHTMA GANDHI EDUCATION SOCIETY TR.SEC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GANGADHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 21637-21638 of 2009 (With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 21639 of 2009 (With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 21640 of 2009 (With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 21650-21651 of 2009 (With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 21652 of 2009 (With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 21653-21654 of 2009 (With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 21655-21656 of 2009 (With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 21657-21658 of 2009 (With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 21659 of 2009 (With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 21660 of 2009 (With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 21661-21662 of 2009 (With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 21663-21664 of 2009 (With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 21665-21666 of 2009 (With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 21647 of 2009 (With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 21667 of 2009 (With office report)

-2

SLP(C) NO. 21668-21669 of 2009 (With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 21670-21671 of 2009 (With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 21672-21673 of 2009 (With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 21674 of 2009 (With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 21675-21676 of 2009 (With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 21677-21678 of 2009 (With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 21679 of 2009 (With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 21680 of 2009 (With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 21681-21682 of 2009 (With office report)

Date:23/07/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Abhay Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Tenzing Teering, Adv.  
  
Mr. Shoshibhushan P. Adgaonkar, Adv.  
Mr. Anjani Kumar Jha, Adv.  
  
Mr. Arun R. Pednekar, Adv.  
Mr. Sachin Patil, Adv.  
Mr. Arvind S. Avhad, Adv.  
Ms. Chandan Ramamurthi, Adv.  
  
Mr. Uday B. Dube, Adv.  
Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.  
  
Mr. Kishor Ram Lambat, Adv.  
Mr. Deven S. Lambat, Adv.  
Mr. C.M. Munje, Adv.  
Mr. S. Rajappa, Adv.  
  
Mr. Amol Suryawanshi, Adv.  
Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Adv.

-3-

Mr. Neeraj Shekhar, Adv.  
Mr. Ashutosh Thakur, Adv.  
Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.  
  
Mr. Satyajit A. Desai, Adv.  
Mr. N.N. Thongre, Adv.  
Ms. Anagha S. Desai, Adv.  
  
Mr. V.J. Dixit, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Nishant Katneshwarkar, Adv.  
Mr. B. Sridhar, Adv.  
  
Mr. Nishant Katneshwarkar, Adv.  
Mr. B. Sridhar, Adv.  
  
Dr. R.R. Deshpande, Adv.  
Mrs. Ujwala R. Deshpande, Adv.  
  
Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.  
  
Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.N. Rai, Adv.  
Mr. K.N. Rai, Adv.  
  
Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Amitesh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Ravi Kant, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice in all the SLPs.  
Dasti in addition is permitted.  
Tag with SLP(C) Nos.2399-2400/2009.

(A.S. BISHT)  
COURT MASTER

(NEERU BALA VIJ)  
COURT MASTER