

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA.No.16-17 in  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4247-4248/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 07/01/2009 in CAW No. 52/2009 &  
WP No. 2701/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

RASHTRASANT T.M.S.& S.B.V.M.C.A.VID.&ORS Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GANGADAR NILKANT SHENDE & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 05/08/2010 These Petitions were called on for mentioning  
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Arvind V. Savant, Sr.Adv.  
Mr.Ravindra K. Adsure, Adv.  
Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.N. Rai,Adv.  
Mr. Gopal Singh ,Adv  
Mr.Amitesh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr.Ravi Kant, Adv.

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List on 9th August, 2010.

Counsel for the applicant is permitted to serve  
a copy of the petition on the standing counsel for the  
State of Maharashtra.

[ Usha Bhardwaj ]  
Court Master

[ Savita Sainani ]  
Court Master