

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO.2 IN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21667/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 07/01/2009 in WP No. 2701/2008  
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

KARMAVEER PRATISHTHAN'S L.B.P.D.ED.COL,, Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GANGADHAR & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and office report )

Date: 18/08/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s)

For Applicant Mr. Uday B. Dube, Adv.  
For Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Since the connected matters were heard and disposed  
of by the Bench presided over by Hon'ble Mr. Justice G.S.  
Singhvi, post this before the same Bench.

(Rama Chopra)  
P.A.

(Savita Sainani)  
Court Master