

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA.No.7-8 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27909/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 07/01/2009 in WP No. 2701/2008
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

MAHATAMA EDUCATION SOCIETY COLLEGE Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GANGADHAR AND ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,exemption from filing c/c
of the impugned Judgment,exemption from filing O.T.,directions,
permission to place addl. documents on record and office report))

Date: 22/09/2010 This Petition was called on for mentioning today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. C.K. Thomas, Adv.
Mr. Alok Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.
Mr. Amitesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Kant, Adv.

Mr.Sanjay Kharde, Adv.
Mr. Sachin J. Patil, Adv.
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair ,Adv

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is brought to our notice that similar special
leave petitions were heard by a Bench presided over by
Hon'ble Mr. Justice G.S. Singhvi. Accordingly, post
this matter before the same bench.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master