

ITEM NO.41  
(In Chambers)

COURT NO.4

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11060-  
11061/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 07/01/2009 in CAW No.  
52/2009 & WP No.2701/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF  
BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

PRINCIPAL, KILSWAMINI COLL.OF EDN.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default )

Date: 26/07/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anil Kumar,Adv.(NP)

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.N. Rai,Adv.(NP)

Mr.Ravi Kant, Adv.  
for Mr. Gopal Singh ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The matter has been passed over once and called for  
second time. Despite opportunity being granted, learned  
counsel for the petitioner has not filed process fee and spare  
copies of SLP for service on respondent nos.1, 2 & 7 nor he  
appeared, when the matter is called. Last opportunity is  
granted to learned counsel for the petitioner to comply with  
the office report within three weeks, subject to payment of  
costs of Rs.2,000/- within two weeks' in the Supreme Court  
Employees' Mutual Welfare Fund.

(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)  
Asstt.Registrar