

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.Nos.6-7 In Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)  
No(s).5767-5768/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 07/01/2009 and 16/01/2009 in  
WP No.2701/2008 and in CAW No.52/2009 in WP No.2701 of 2008 of The  
HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

KHANDESH KANYA SMITA PATIL DED COL. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GANGADHAR & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions)

Date: 15/03/2012 These I.As were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Amitesh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Gopal Singh, A.O.R.(Not Present)

Mr. K.N. Rai, A.O.R.(Not Present)

Ms.Asha G.Nair, A.O.R.(Not Present)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Taken on board.

In these applications, the petitioner has made the  
following substantive prayer:

"Direct the State Government to allot students to  
Applicant-college for the coming academic years till  
final disposal of this Special Leave Petition."

We have heard learned counsel for the parties.

In our view, there is no valid ground much less  
2

justification to entertain the prayer made by the applicant for  
issue of mandamus to the State Government to allot students for the  
coming academic years.

The applications are accordingly dismissed.