

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27020-27021/2009

ABHAY YUWA KALYAN KENDRA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(Office Report for Directions)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 25488-25489 of 2009

(Office Report for Directions)

SLP(C) NO. 27151-27152 of 2009

(Office Report for Directions)

SLP(C) NO. 27240 of 2009

(Office Report for Directions)

Date: 16/03/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD (IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Chandan Ramamurthi, Adv.
Mr. Devadutt Kamat, Adv.
Ms. Priyanka Telang, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Inamdar, Adv.
Mr. Rauf Rahim, Adv.
Mr. Sudhanshu S.Choudhari, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Amitesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Ravikant, Adv.
Ms. Priti Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Malhotra, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let notice on Respondent No. 7 in SLP(C)Nos. 27020-21 and 25488-89 of 2009 be served.

Dasti in addition.

Counsel for the appellants shall file an Affidavit and proof of service on Respondent No. 7 within six weeks, failing

which, the petition against the concerned respondent shall stand

dismissed.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)
Sr. P.A.

(Renuka Sadana)
Court Master