

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.9

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A.NOS. 58-59, 60-61, 78-79 AND I.A.NOS. 62-63, 64-65, 80-81 AND  
I.A.NOS.66-67, 68-69, 82-83 AND I.A.NOS. 70-71, 72-73, 84-85 AND  
I.A.NOS.74-75, 76-77, 86-87, IA No. 88-89 in Petition(s) for Special  
Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 4247-4248/2009

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07/01/2009  
in WP 2701/2008,16/01/2009 in CAW 52/2009,16/01/2009 in WP 2701/2008  
passed by the High Court Of Bombay At Nagpur)

RASHTRASANT T.M.S.& S.B.V.M.C.A.VID.&ORS Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GANGADAR NILKANT SHENDE & ORS. Respondent(s)

(For permission to file impleadment and impleadment and direction,  
extnsion of time and office report)

Date : 03/07/2014 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V GOPALA GOWDA

For Parties Mr. P.S. Patwalia, ASG  
Mr. B.V.B. Das, Adv.  
Ms. Charul Sarin, Adv.  
Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.  
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.  
  
Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu ,Adv.  
  
Mr. Rabin Majumder ,Adv.  
  
Mr. K.N. Rai ,Adv.  
  
Mr. Maninder Singh, ASG  
Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Amitesh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Gopal Singh ,Adv.  
Mr. Shashank Shekhar Singh, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Naveen Kumar

Date: 2014.07.04

16:47:27 IST

Reason:

Mr. Preshit Surshe, Adv.  
Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.  
  
Dr. Manish Singhvi, Adv.  
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv.

2

Mr. Satyajit Desai, Adv.  
Mrs. Anagha S. Desai, Adv.  
Mr. Swetab Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

IA No. 88-89

Heard Mr. Maninder Singh, learned ASG appearing for  
NCTE on the application for extension of time.

Regard

being had to the grounds urged in the applications, time is extended till November 30, 2014. Be it clarified that no further extension shall be granted. In the event, the exercise is not completed by that time, the Chairman, NCTE shall be personally responsible for the same and this Court may think of proceeding for contempt against him.

IA No. 88-89 are disposed of.

All other applications are rejected.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER

(RENUKA SADANA)  
COURT MASTER